

Hubei Teweite Power Technology Co., Ltd

20 Fuguang Rd., Xiaonan Economic Development Zone Xiaogan-432100,

China

Tel: 86-712-2517118 Fax: 86-712-2595359

www.tewatt.com

01st January 2023

Authorisation Letter

This is to certify that **Drill Tech International** located at Ind.Area 18, Showroom No.1, Block E, Maliha Road, Sharjah, UAE is authorised to promote & trade, **Tewatt Branded products in United Arab Emirates**.

Tewatt Brand Includes products as specified below

- Portable Diesel Air Compressors
- Oil Free Diesel Air Compressors
- Portable Electric Air Compressors
- Electric Screw Air Compressors

This letter is valid from 01st January 2023 to 31st March 2024.

Authorised Signatory M.H Abbas G.M-Business Development – India, Middle East & East Africa



